RAYMONT FEE SCHEDULE - FULL YEAR 2021
Residential College NEW STUDENTS

This Fee Schedule is for a contract period of 40 weeks. It aligns with the UQ Calendar full year dates from 15 February to 22 November, 2021.
If a student is attending QUT/ACU/Griffith with calendars from 22 February — 22 November, 2021 (a 39 week period) your fees will be
reduced by one week (15 - 22 February 2021).

All contract periods include the mid-year break.

All contracts, excluding self-catered, include full accommodation and three hot meals daily.

Extensions are possible outside the standard contract dates. A daily rate is charged for accommodation and meals.

Contract Period:

Arrival: New Students (UQ) Sunday 14 February, 2021
New Students (QUT/ACU/Griffith) Saturday 20 February, 2021
Welcome Weekend Saturday 20 & Sunday 21 February, 2021
Departure: All Students Monday 22 November, 2021 by 10am
Alcorn Single Primmer Single Alcorn Twin Senior's House e & Apt

Self Catered (no meals)

3rd years & above only

COLLEGE FEES (92 Rooms) (18 Rooms) (6 Rooms) {6 Rooms)
Weekly fee S 480 $ 465 S 375 S 255
College Fees (Accommodation & Meals) $ 19,200 $ 18,600 $ 15,000 S 10,200
Student Association Fee $ 140 S 140 S 140 S 140
Orientation Weekend Fee $ 190 S 190 S 190 S 190
Student Fees $ 330 $ 330 $ 330 $ 330
Total College and Student Fees $ 19,530 $ 18,930 $ 15,330 S 10,530
PAYMENT OPTIONS
Alcorn Single Primmer Single Alcorn Twin Self-Catered
Enrolment deposit to hold a room* $ 500 3 500 S 500 S 500
Student Fees due: 20Jan 21 S 330 3 330 S 330 S 330
Payment 1 due: 20Jan 21 $ 4,900 S 4,700 $ 3,740 S 2,900
Payment 2 due: 1 Mar 21 S 4,800 S 4,600 $ 3,660 S 2,350
Payment 3 due: 26 Apr 21 $ 4,500 S 4,400 $ 3,550 S 2,250
Payment 4 due: 28 Jun 21 S 4,500 S 4,400 $ 3,550 S 2,200
TOTAL PAYMENTS $ 19,530 $ 18,930 $ 15,330 $ 10,530
Payment Option 2 - Accommodation Fees Instalment 1+ PaySmart
Enroiment deposit to hold a room* $ 500 S 500 S 500 S 500
Student Fees due: 20 Jan 21 $ 330 S 330 S 330 S 330
Payment 1 due: 20Jan 21 S 4,900 S 4,700 $ 3,740 S 2,900
Plus 16 Fortnightly payments: $862.50 $837.50 $672.50 $425.00
(payments commencing 17 Feb 2021) x16 $ 13,800 x16 $ 13,400 x16 $ 10,760 x16 $ 6,800
TOTAL PAYMENTS $ 19,530 $ 18,930 $ 15,330 $ 10,530
Payment Option 3 - All Accommodation Fees by PaySmart
Enrolment deposit to hold a room* $ 500 S 500 S 500 S 500
Student Fees due: 20Jan 21 $ 330 S 330 S 330 S 330
18 Fortnightly payments:
Instalment 1 20 Jan 21 $ 1,048 $ 1,004.80 $ 804.80 S 505.50
Followed by 17 fortnightly instalments: $1,038.35 $1,005.60 $805.60 $540.85
x17 $ 17,652 x17 $ 17,095 x17 $ 13,695 x17 $ 9,195
TOTAL PAYMENTS $ 19,530 $ 18,930 $ 15,330 $ 10,530

* Enrolment deposit is non-refundable and will be credited onto the annual fee account.
** Commencement is subject to the Enrolment Deposit, Student Fees, and the payment schedule for your elected payment plan being met.
*** Please see Page 3 of this Fee Schedule for the PaySmart Instalment Plan details.
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FEE SCHEDULE - FULL YEAR 2021

Nov 23, 2020 - February 15 2021 Summer stay rate $ 58.00 per night

Casual guest meals (self-catered residents, friends, family) $12.00 per meal

Electricity for bar fridge $ 150.00 per annum - permission required
Replacement swipe key $ 10.00 per key

Raymont future communities levy $ 150.00 Handbook, Section 10.4 for details
Damage Policy charges Various $ Handbook, Section 10.6; 10.7 for details
The Damage Policy charges will be incurred if the student damages College property, or any part of the College
requires cleaning as a result of student behaviour, or the failure to clean the room upon check out.

Day jDate 2021 EEvent iParticipants
Sunday ‘14 February iUQ Students check into Raymont . ?UQ Students
RAs check into Raymont Residential Assistants

Monday 115 February UQ Orientation week commences UQ Students
Monday - Thursday j15 to 18 February tRaymont RA training week TResidentiaI Assistants
Saturday I20 February ]Raymont Enrolment morning 'T;AII new students/SRAs/RAs

J Welcome Weekend activities All new students/SRAs/RAs
Sunday [21 February iRaymont Welcome Weekend activities ',AII new students/SRAs/RAs
Monday [22 February IQUT/ACU/GU Orientation week commences ;QUT/ACU/GU
Monday 22 February 'Raymont Flourishing Series commences tAII new students
Tuesday - Thursday .23 to 25 February ERES Social activities TAII students
Friday :-26 February jRaymont Enrolment Dinner T,AII students
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PAYSMART PAYMENT PLANS FOR ACCOMMODATION FEES: 2021 FULL YEAR (40 week contract)

Payment Option 2 and Payment Option 3 allow you to pay your accommodation fees as fortnightly instalments. Please see the tables below
for each plan's payment details. We engage PaySmart as our preferred third party direct debit facility. If you wish to pay using either of these
two options, please email admin@raymont.com.au and let us know which PaySmart payment plan {Option 2 or Option 3) you would like to
use. The PaySmart link will then be sent to you to activate.

NOTE: PaySmart charge a $11 initial set-up fee plus a $5.50 transaction fee per fortnightly payment. These charges are deducted by
PaySmart at the same time as the instalments.

Instalment Day Payment Date A!corn Pri.mmer A.Icorn Self Catered
No. Single Single Twinshare
1 Wednesday 17-Feb-21 $ 862.50 | $ 837.50| $§ 672.501 § 425.00
2 Wednesday 03-Mar-21 $ 862.50| $ 837.50| $ 672.50| & 425.00
3 Wednesday 17-Mar-21 $ 862.50| $ 837.50| % 67250 % 425.00
4 Wednesday 31-Mar-21 $ 862.50| $ 837.50| $ 67250 $ 425.00
5 Wednesday 14-Apr-21 3 86250 $ 837.50| $ 672.50f $ 425.00
6 Wednesday 28-Apr-21 $ 862.50| $ 837.50] $ 672.50] $ 425.00
7. Wednesday 12-May-21 $ 862.50 | $ 837.50} § 67250 $ 425.00
8 Wednesday 26-May-21 $ 862.50 | $ 837.50| $ 67250 $ 425.00
9 Wednesday 09-Jun-21 $ 862.50 | $ 837.50) § 672.50( $ 425.00
10 Wednesday 23-Jun-21 $ 862.50( $ 837.50} $ 672.50] $ 425.00
1 Wednesday 07-Jul-21 $ 862501 $ 837.50( $ 67250 $ 425.00
12 Wednesday 21-Jul-21 $ 86250 $ 837.50| $ 67250 $ 425.00
13 Wednesday 04-Aug-21 $ 862.50| $ 837.50| $ 67250 $ 425.00
14 Wednesday 18-Aug-21 $ 862.50| $ 837.50| $ 672501 $ 425.00
15 Wednesday 01-Sep-21 $ 862.50| $ 837.50| $ 672.50| $ 425.00
16 Wednesday 15-Sep-21 3 86250 $ 837.50| $ 67250 $ 425.00
Total PaySmart Instaiments $ 13,800.00 | $ 13,400.00} $ 10,760.00|{ $ 6,800.00
Plus:| Enrolment Deposit $ 500.00| $ 500.00f $ 500.00( $ 500.00
Student Fees due 20.01.21 $ 33000 % 330.00| $ 330.001 $ 330.00
College Fees Instalment 1 due 20.01.21 | § 4,900.00| $ 4,700.00] § 3,740.00] $ 2,900.00
TOTAL FEES PAID $ 19,630.00 | $ 18,930.00| $ 15,330.00| $ 10,530.00

Payment Option 3: All accommodation fees paid by PaySmart fortnightly instalments

Instalment Day Paymernt/Date Al.corn Pri.mmer A}corn Self Catered
No. Single Single Twinshare
1 Wednesday 20-Jan-21 $ 1,048.001 $§ 1,004.80( $ 80480 $ 505.50
2 Wednesday 03-Feb-21 $ 1,038.35( % 1,00560| $ 80560 $ 54085
3 Wednesday 17-Feb-21 $ 1,03835( % 1,00560( $ 80560 $ 54085
4 Wednesday 03-Mar-21 3 1,03835[ % 1,00560( $ 80560 $ 540.85
5 Wednesday 17-Mar-21 $ 1,03835( % 1,00560| $ 80560 $ 540.85
6 Wednesday 31-Mar-21 $ 1,03835[ 8% 1,005.60| $ 80560 $ 54085
7 Wednesday 14-Apr-21 $ 1038358 1,00560] $ 80560 $ 54085
8 Wednesday 28-Apr-21 $ 1,038.35| $§ 1,005.60] $ 80560 $ 54085
9 Wednesday 12-May-21 $ 1,03835( % 1,00560( $ 80560 $ 540.85
10 Wednesday 26-May-21 $ 1,03835( % 1,00560| $ 80560 $ 540.85
11 Wednesday 09-Jun-21 $ 1,038.351 % 1,005.60| $ 805.60| $ 54085
12 Wednesday 23-Jun-21 $ 1,038.35| % 1,005.60| $ 80560 $ 54085
13 Wednesday 07-Jul-21 $ 1,038.35| % 1,00560( $ 805.60| $ 540.85
14 Wednesday 21-Jul-21 $ 1,038.35| % 1,00560| $ 80560 $ 540.85
15 Wednesday 04-Aug-21 $ 1,038.35[ % 1,00560| $ 80560 $ 540.85
16 Wednesday 18-Aug-21 $ 1,038.35| % 1,00560]| $ 80560 $ 540.85
17 Wednesday 01-Sep-21 $ 1,03835| % 1,00560| $ 80560 $ 540.85
18 Wednesday 15-Sep-21 $ 103835 % 1,00560( $ 805.60{ $ 540.85
Total PaySmart Instalments $ 18,700.00| $ 18,100.00( $ 14,500.00| $ 9,700.00
Plus:] Enrolment Deposit $ 500.00( $ 500.00( $ 500.001 $ 500.00
Student Fees - due 20.01.21 $ 330.00( $ 330.00| $ 330.00( $ 330.00
TOTAL FEES PAID $ 19,530.00 | $ 18,930.00] $ 15,330.00| $ 10,530.00

5% discounted sibling rates apply if siblings are attending Raymont Residential College during the same semester or year, and only when
students reside in single room accommodation. It does not apply for twin share or self-catered accommodation. The 5% discount will be
applied to each sibling’s College fees only (excludes Student Association and Orientation Weekend fees).

Sibling discount for Alcorn Single = $960 per student per annum {40 week stay)

Sibling discount for Primmer Single = $930 per student per annum (40 week stay)

If this applies to your enrolment, you will be provided with a Discounted Sibling Payment Schedule.
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